GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1034
ANSWERED ON:24.11.2000

Duty Structure on Textiles Export to USA
GADDE RAMAMOHAN;HANNAN MOLLAH

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the duty structure on export of textile to United States of America is very complex at present;
(b) if so, whether the Government have any proposal to review the duty structure and make it simple;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the present rate of duty on various fabric exported to United States of America?

Answer

Minister of state in the Ministry of Finance (SHRIBALASAHEB VIKHE PATIL)
(a) No, Sir. Export of textile products does not attract any export duty.

(b), (c) and (d): Does not arise in view of reply to (a) above.
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